FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		^o SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent ar	IT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		a comark office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				▼	
10 the goliotapia continuestorial of se		ttached origin	nal documents or copy		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Ž. IVallio a			Also has	
Associated Universities, Inc. Supplies and Oliver	Name:_	Brookhave	en Science Asso	ciates	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yes • No	Internal	Address:	Bldg. 460 =	SE S	
3. Nature of conveyance: The street of the s	100°		ile indi ei tsid	urit i i alogi alogi i i i alogi	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street A		Brookhaven Ave		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other _ 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	. City:	Upton	State: NY	ŻIP: 11973	
	A CONTRACT	·.	المُحْمِدِين - إنك دامه - أخارا - أن المعلم - المعلم	The state of the s	
Execution Date: 2/17/98		name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? D Yes	O No 5	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10 · · · ·		. -		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio		date of the an	onlication is:	3-3	
II II II S COCCITIENT IS DESIRY INECT COGETIES WITH A FIEW APPICATION	•		p	3	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater		- 100 000		
		Patent No ed 2/20/96	. 5,492,828		
4.00	ı				
Additional numbers at	LUACHEUR LI 165 LI		 		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nun	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Margaret C. Bogosian	7. Total fee	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ 40.00			
Internal Address:	□ Enclo	□ Enclosed			
	⊠ Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit acc	count count	
Street Address: Brookhaven National Laboratory	8. Deposit a	Deposit account number:			
P.O. Box 5000, Bldg. 475D	02-397	02-3977			
City State: NY ZIP: 11973	(Attach dur	plicate copy of this	page if paying by depos	sit account)	
06/18/2002 DBYRME 00000248 023977 5492828 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		,,,		
01 FC:581 40:00 CH					
Stalement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.	nation is true and	d correct and a	ny attached copy is	a true copy of	
Margaret C. Bogosian Margaret C. Bogosian		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5/2	1/02	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	✓Signature cover sheet, ettach	ments, and docum	nent: 2	Date	
Mall day was to be accorded with				-	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No. 5,492,828

Issue Date: February 20, 1996

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, on May 2, 1997, the U.S. Department of Energy terminated its contract with Associated Universities, Inc. for the management and operation of Brookhaven National Laboratory, effective March 1, 1998, and

WHEREAS, on July 18, 1997, DOE issued Request for Proposal No. DE-RP02-97CII10886 for the selection of a new contractor for Brookhaven National Laboratory, and

WHEREAS, on November 24, 1997, DOE selected Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC, a non-profit company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, to assume management and operation of Brookhaven National Laboratory, and on January 5, 1998, DOE and BSA signed an operating contract effective March 1, 1998,

THEREFOR: In consideration of the above discussed transfer of the management and operating contract for Brookhaven National Laboratory from Associated Universities, Inc. to Brookhaven Science Associates,

ASSIGNOR:

Associated Universities, Inc.

1400 16th Street, N.W.

Suite 730

Washington, DC 20036

hereby assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Brookhaven Science Associates

Bldg. 460

40 Brookhaven Ave

Upton, New York 11973

1

PATENT REEL: 012991 FRAME: 0144 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed in the above-referenced U.S. Patent.

The instant patent issued on a divisional application. The original assignment from the inventor(s) to Associated Universities, Inc. was filed in the parent application, now U.S. Patent No. 5,297,625 issued 3/29/94 recorded on 8/31/92 at Reel 6258, Frame 0564

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSOCIATED/UNIVERSITIES, INC.
ABSOCIATED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Mont of
(Signature)
Thomas J. Davin, Ir.
(Name)
Vice President - Corporate Affairs and General Counsel
(Title) 3-17-98
(Date)
Approved and consented to this // day of, 1998.
BROOKHAVEN SCIENCE ASSOCIATES
By
(Signature)
Margaret C. Bogosian

Its Patent Counsel

RECORDED: 06/06/2002

2